Estrella Matos Hispanic Youth Art Foundation Release of Grant Recipient

In consideration of the receipt of a monetary Grant in the form of a gift card from the Estrella Matos Hispanic Youth Art Foundation ("Foundation") awarded to the person named below ("Grant Recipient"), I hereby grant the following rights and permissions to the Foundation.

- 1. Foundation and its representative(s) have the absolute right and permission to use and post (for example on Foundation's website and promotional materials/accounts) photographs of the Grant Recipient, whether taken/provided by or on behalf of Foundation or by Grant Recipient, and the Grant Recipient's artwork which was created using art supplies purchased with the Grant.
- 2. Grant Recipient agrees to email the photo(s) of the <u>Grant Recipient</u> and their <u>work of art</u> within 30 days of receipt of the gift card from the Foundation. Photo(s) shall be emailed to: EMHYAF@GMAIL.COM
- 3. I hereby warrant that I am a parent or guardian of the Grant Recipient, and that I understand and am legally competent to execute this Release on behalf of the Grant Recipient.

Name of Grant Recipient (Print)	Grade:	
Grant Recipient's School (Print):		
Name of Parent or Guardian (Print)	-	
Signature of Parent/Guardian on behalf of Grant Recipient:		
Email Address of Parent/Guardian		
Tel No of Parent/Guardian		
Date Signed:		